U.S. PTO 12/804674

07/26/2010

563-002.002

REC(

08-06-2010

ET

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450		
ommissioner for Patents P.U. Box 1450	Д	[2010 1101 2010 1110 2011

: attached document

1. Name of conveying party(tes): Po-Yuan HSU, Hsing-Wang CHANG, Chia-Cheng SU, Wei-Chen WANG, Tsung-Hsien CHEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Po-Yuan HSU, Hsing-Wang CHANG, Chia-Cheng SU, Wei-Chen WANG, Tsung-Hsien CHEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			003041		
Chia-Cheng SU, Wei-Chen WANG, Tsung-Hsien CHEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Chia-Cheng SU, Wei-Chen WANG, Tsung-Hsien CHEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1. Name of c	conveying party(ies):	1	of receiving party(ies):	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	No	Chia-Ch	eng SU, Wei-Chen WANG,	Name:	Wistron Corporation	
Security Agreement	Assignment	Additional n		Address:	Hsin Tai Wu Road	
Assignment	Security Agreement Change of Name Country: TAIWAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 9, 2010 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Francis J. Maguire Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Addiphson LLP Bradford Green, Bldg. Five 755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document or signal. Customer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3 Page 1 of 1.	3. Nature of	Conveyance:			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security	-	State:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 9, 2010 A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached?	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 9, 2010 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached?			Country. 17	UWAN	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 9, 2010 A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 9, 2010 A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached?	Execution D	ate: July 9, 2010	Additional r	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 9, 2010 A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 9, 2010 A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached?	4 Application	on number(s) or natent number(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached?	A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached?	7. Appareant	mamoei(a) or patent number(a).			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Francis J. Maguire Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Bldg. Five 755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Francis J. Maguire Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Bldg. Five 755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Total number of applications and/or patents involved:					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Francis J. Maguire Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Bldg. Five 755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Francis J. Maguire Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Bldg. Five 755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Total number of applications and/or patents involved:		Additional		M.	
Name: Francis J. Maguire Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Bldg. Five 755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Bldg. Five 755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3 Page 1 of 1.	5 Name and				
Name: Francis J. Maguire Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Bldg. Five 755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40,00 Enclosed Charge deposit account Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442	Name: Francis J. Maguire Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Bldg. Five 755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Charge deposit account Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3			-	-	
Name: Francis J. Maguire Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys &	Name: Francis J. Maguire Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Bldg. Five 755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3 Page 1 of 1.					
Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Bldg. Five 755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Enclosed Charge deposit account Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442	Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Bldg. Five 755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3 Page 1 of 1.	Name:	Francis J. Maguire		(6) 6: 1(2)(1),	
Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Bldg. Five 755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Charge deposit account Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442	Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Bldg. Five 755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3	Address:	-	□ Enclose	d	
Bradford Green, Bldg. Five 755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Charge deposit account Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442	Bradford Green, Bldg. Five 755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3 Page 1 of 1.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	755 Main St., P.O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3 Page 1 of 1.			☐ Charge	deposit account	
City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	City: Monroe State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document or a true copy of the original document Signature Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3 Page 1 of 1.		755 Main St., 1.S. 251. 22.	□ Please c	harge any fee deficiency to deposit account	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	State: CT ZIP Code: 06468 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3 Page 1 of 1.	City:	Monroe			
	9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3 Page 1 of 1.	State:		8. Deposit a	ccount number: 23-0442	
9. Statement And Signature:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3 Page 1 of 1.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement And Signature:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3 Page 1 of 1.	1				
y. Statement And Signature:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3 Page 1 of 1.		A. J. Cianaburg			
	Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Page 1 of 1.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original	Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Page 1 of 1.	To the best of	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and Corr	ect and, the attached document is either an original	
document or a true copy of the original document	Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Page 1 of 1. Page 1 of 1.	document or	r a true copy of the original document	14	On turk Town	
Francis I Magnire 7/2010	Name of Person Signing Customer No.: 4955 Page 1 of 1. Page 1 of 1.	_	angia I. Maguire	wis //ye	we <u>25-1029-2010</u>	
Francis J. Maguire Date	Customer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3 Page 1 of 1.		ancis J. Maguire	Signature	Date	
a hading court sheet(s):		Nai		omer No.: 4955	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3	
Page 1 of 1.						
1 450 1 0	97/29/2919 SDENBOB3 0000038 12804674					

40.00 OP 05 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 024801 FRAME: 0924

ASSIGNMENT

	nt agreement is applicable to an invention entitle OF MECHANISM AND ELECTRONIC DEV	•
SAME		
The PATENT	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
	a patent application for this invention, executed	by the
	ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignmen	
t	J.S. patent application Serial No	, filed
	U.S. patent application based on PCT Internatio	
	No, filed on (date)	
;	application Serial No, if known)	
□U	J.S. Patent No, issued	
The PATENT	T RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues	s, continuations and
extensions of the p	atents and patent applications identified above.	
The PATENT	RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one)	U.S. patent rights only.	
	Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assigned	e shall have the
1	right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any	U.S. or foreign
1	patent application for this invention.	
	OR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the	
	ar(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supp	lemental Sheets(s).
	EE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assign	ee) Wistron Corporation	
(Address) 21F.,	No. 88, Sec.1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, 7	Taipei Hsien 22181,
Taiwan		
The ASSIGN		
(check one)	An Individual.	
	A Partnership.	
\boxtimes	A Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> (specify st	
	(other)	
The ASSIGN	OR(S) in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the A	SSIGNEE, and other

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Po-Yuan HSU	Po-Yuan t	1511	July 9, 2010
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	
Hsing-Wang CHANG	Hsing-Wang	CHANG	July 9, 2010
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Chia-Cheng SU	Chia-chen	g SU	July 9, 2010
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
W : Chan WANG	Wei-Chen	Wang	July 9, 2010
Wei-Chen WANG Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
	T. 100 - HG	ien CHEN	July 9, 2010
Tsung-Hsien CHEN	Signature	Date	

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 024801 FRAME: 0926